
Name of the Work 

/ Contract No:

. Category of Services  (To Be Selected by Department)

Category 

of Bidder

( To Be 

Selected 

by Bidder)

 To Be 

Entered by 

Department

ITC Not Available

Bidder's 

Status  

(Mandato

ry)

Rate of GST 

(in %)
Total GST(in Rs.)

GST  to be Paid By 

Bidder (in Rs.)
GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)

Name of the 

Bidder/ Bidding 

Firm / Company :

Select

18 0.00 0.00 0.00

NUMBER # TEXT # NUMBER 

#

TEXT # NUMBER NUMBER # NUMBER # TEXT #

Sl.

No.

Item Description Quantity Units Estimated 

Rate  in

Rs.      P

BASIC RATE In 

Figures To be entered 

by the Bidder  in

Rs.      P

TOTAL AMOUNT  

Without Taxes  in

Rs.      P

TOTAL AMOUNT 

In Words

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1.01 PART-A(zero value) 1 Job 3888.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.02 Supply and fitting of 4U network rack. 1 no 3889.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.03 Wi-fi router Dual band, MU-MIMO, multiple nodes, Gigabit port for providing internet to the devices. 2 nos 3890.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.04 Supply and installation of 8 port Network switch. 1 no. 3891.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.05 Providing of 8 port 10/100 unmanaged POE switch. 2 Nos 3892.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.06 Providing of 4 port 10/100 unmanaged POE switch. 2 nos 3893.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.07 Supply and installation of I/O box set. 6 nos 3894.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.08 Supply and installation of CAT 6 Cable. 445 mtrs 3895.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.09 Supply of PVC conducit pipe. 250 mtrs 3896.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.1 Supply of Optical Fibre Cable, 4 core. 175 mtrs 3897.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.11 Providing of 10/100/1000 media converter OFC to RJ-45 (industrial grade). 1 pair 3898.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.12 Fibre cable splicing and jointing box. 6 nos 3899.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.13 Installation & commissioning charges 1 no 3900.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.14 PART-B(zero value) 1 job 3901.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.15 Providing of armoured Optical fiber cable 4 core. 1420 mtrs 3902.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.16 Providing of CAT-6 UTP LAN cable. 145 mtrs 3903.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.17 Laying of fiber optical armoured cable 4 core. 1420 mtrs 3904.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.18 Providing and fixing of NVR 8 port. 2 nos 3905.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.19 Providing and fixing of POE switch 08 port. 2 nos 3906.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.2 Providing and fixing of POE box. 3 nos 3907.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.21 Providing of Media converter 1GBPS single mode (with adaptor) 2 pair 3908.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.22 Splilcing of OFC cable 4 core. 8 nos 3909.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.23 Providing and fixing of LED monitor 18.5" 1 no 3910.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.24 Providing and fixing of CCTV surveillance HDD -4 TB. 1 no 3911.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.25 Repairing of 1 KVA online UPS with battery for back up 220V single phase. 1 no 3912.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.26 Labour cost for installation, commissioning of all equipment 1 no 3913.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.27 PART-C(zero value) 1 job 3914.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.28 Providing of Adaptor 2 Amp. for NVR/Camera. 26 nos 3915.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.29 Providing of CAT-6 UTP LAN Cable. 621 mtrs 3916.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.3 Providing of Fiber optical armoured cable 4 core. 570 mtrs 3917.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.31 Providing of Media converter 1GBPS single mode (with adapter). 9 set 3918.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.32 Splicing of optical fiber cable - 4 core. 9 nos 3919.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.33 Supply of patch code 3 mtr. long. 8 nos 3920.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.34 Supply of joint box. 8 nos 3921.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.35 Providing and fixing of POE switch 04 port. 6 nos 3922.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.36 Providing and fixing of NVR 04 channel. 3 nos 3923.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.37 Providing and fixing of rack 4U box. 3 nos 3924.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.38 Providing of HDMI Cable -05 mtr. long. 6 nos 3925.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.39 Providing of 2.0MP IP camera bullet 50m IR, 4mm. 2 nos 3926.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.4 Complete installation and commissioning, testing of all equipment 1 job 3927.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.41 Supplying and fixing suitable size Gl box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing 

and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 amps modular socket outlet and 15/16 amps modular switch, connection, etc. as required.

2 nos 3928.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.42 Supplying and fixing metal box of 180 mm x 100 mm x 60 mm deep (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size 

of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 amps socket outlet and 15/16 

amps piano type switch, connection, painting etc. as required.

3 nos 3929.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.43 Supplying and fixing following piano type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as 

required.: 5/6 amps switch.

15 nos 3930.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.44 Supplying and fixing following piano type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as 

required.: 3 pin, 5/6 amps socket outlet.

15 nos 3931.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.45 Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, 

single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required 2x1.5 sq.mm + 1x1.5 sq.mm earth wire. 

145 mtrs 3932.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

2 Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC 1.000 Nos 0.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

Total in Figures 0.00 INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must Not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

INR Zero Only

Works Contract

Providing of internet system at Digital dispensary, SDOCM, GVTC and repairing of CCTV cameras for biometric locations of Dhori Area.
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#
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Rs.      P
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1.01 PART: (A) FOUR NOS-1000 GPM 3 CHR & 4CHR Multistage, M&P make pumps(zero value) 1 Job 3888.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.02 EN-9 Steel Pump shaft new making with key ways, threads, bearing seats. 4 Nos 3889.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.03 Gun metal Impellers both side color repairing by brass brazing, machining & shaping as per std size & also its bore fine cut 
machining, key way cleaning & alignment checking, true cut machining on lathe machine.

11 Nos 3890.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.04 Gun metal Suction impeller new making with casting, machining, key way. 3 Nos 3891.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.05 Key new making for Impellors and balancer. 18 Nos 3892.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.06 Cast steel Casting shaft sleeve new making. 8 Nos 3893.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.07 C.I. Casting neck ring new making with casting. 14 Nos 3894.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.08 C.I. Casting neck bush new making with casting. 10 Nos 3895.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.09 C.I Casting balancer seat & disc new making with casting & machining, drilling, tapping, boring. 8 Nos 3896.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.1 Gun metal casting bush bearing new making with casting, machining, boring, grooving & cutting in two palla. 8 set 3897.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.11 Sleeves check nut new making C. S metal. 8 Nos 3898.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.12 C.I Castinggalnd new making with casting & machining, drilling and cutting in two palla 4 Nos 3899.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.13 4CHR & 3CHR Pump repair kit like as 'O' rings, packing kit, water deflectors, bye pass pipe line, test corks, CSK Screws, 
bearing side cover plates with bolts, oil rings, gland studs, housing studs, stuffing box guide ring.

4 set 3900.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.14 Old neck rings and neck bushes opening, cutting and new neck ring and bush fitting with drilling. tapping and fixing CSK 
Head.

24 nos 3901.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.15 Chamber & diffuser neck ring & neck bush seat machining on lathe machine with body alignment checking, facing. 24 seats 3902.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.16 Chamber & diffuser locking and fixing with each other. 14 body 3903.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.17 Damaged and worn out suction & delivery bodies face repairing by metal filling and machining on lathe machine as required 
as possible.

8 bodies 3904.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.18 C.I. Casting diffuser new making with casting and machining. 3 nos 3905.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.19 Complete pump assembly opening & fitting with full overhauling and setting. 4 set 3906.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.2 Pump body inside & outside rust & dust cleaning & body painting. 4 set 3907.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.21 Transportation charges. 4 nos 3908.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.22 PART : (B) ONE No-2000 GPM, 3CHR, M&P make, multistage type, 250x200mm, plurovan-Il Pump(zero value) 1 Job 3909.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.23 EN-9 steel pump shaft new making with key ways, threads, bearing seats for above pump. 1 no 3910.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.24 Check nut & lock nut new for above pump for shaft sleeve. 4 nos 3911.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.25 Heavy duty key making for Impellers & balancer. 4 nos 3912.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.26 C.I. Casting shaft sleeve new for suction side. 1 no 3913.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.27 C.I. Casting shaft sleeve new for delivery side. 1 no 3914.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.28 Cast-steel casting 2 & 3 STG Impeller new making with casting, machining, boring, balancing, key way cutting for above 
pump.

2 no 3915.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.29 Cast steel impeller repairing with the help of metal filling, jointing, both side colors buildup & machining as per std size. 1 nos 3916.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.3 Cast Iron casting over size neck ring new making. 4 no 3917.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.31 Cast iron casting over size neck bush new. 3 nos 3918.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.32 Old neck rings & neck bush cutting & new fitting with drilling, tapping and fixing CSK head screw. 7 nos 3919.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.33 Chamber & diffuser neck ring & neck bush seat true cut machining on lathe machine & alignment. 7 nos 3920.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.34 Chamber & diffuser locking & fixing with each other & alignment. 3 bodies 3921.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.35 C.I Casting balancer seat & disc new making with casting, machining, drilling tapping. 2 nos 3922.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.36 Pump repair kit new provide like as chamber body "O" rings, "O" rings for long bushes, water deflector, rubber joint packing 

kite, test cork, gland bye pass pipe line, oil rings, bearing cover bolts, gland bolts, taping & threading in bodies.

1 set 3923.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.37 Gun metal casting bush bearing new making with casting, machining, grooving & cutting in two pieces as required. 2 sets 3924.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.38 Complete pump assembly dismantling by hydraulic press machine, Puller & re- litting/ assembling after repairing. 1 set 3925.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.39 Complete pump body rust & dust cleaning, body painting 1 set 3926.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.4 Transportation charges. 1 job 3927.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

2 Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC 1.000 Nos 0.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

Total in Figures 0.00 INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must Not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

INR Zero Only

Works Contract

Complete repairing & full overhauling with spares of FIVE Nos M&P make 1000/2000 GPM Pumps required for water supply & mines dewatering in respect of AADOCM, 

Dhori Area.
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1.01 Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, 

fixing in position. and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Part-A Angle 50 x 50 x 5mm 

Frame 2 * 8' = 16'

           2 * 6' = 12'

Pillar  4 * 6' = 24'

Truss 2 * 8' = 16'                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

2 * 6' = 12'                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

2 x 1' = 2'

purlin * 4 * 8' = 24' SR * 2 * 8' = 16' Back side 1 x 66 Total 128 x 1.4Kg/ft. 179.20 Kgs.-(a)                                                                                                                    

2 * 8' = 16' * 0.3Kg / f * t =4.80 Kg5.-(b) Total a+b=(A) Part-B Angle 50 x 50 x 5mm Frame 2 * 6' = 12' Pillar 4 * 6' = 24' Truss 2 

* 5' = 10' 2 * 6' = 12' 2 * 1' = 2' 2 * 4' = 8' 1 * 4' = 4'

M.S. flat 25 x 5mm

Purlin 3 * 6' = 18'

L& t * 6' = 12'

Back side 1x4 Total 92 x 1.4Kg/ft.=128.80 Kgs.-(a)

2x612x0.30Kg/ft.3.60 Kgs.(b) Total a+b=132.4 x 10 nos. 1324.00 Kgs.-(A)

3164 kgs 3888.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.02 Providing corrugated G.5. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and 

nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.L. limpet washers or with G.1. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat 

of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets. complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ 

vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purfins, rafters and trusses and Including cutting to size and shape 

wherever required. 1.00 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275gm/m³                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Part-A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1 * 2.5 * 1.8 = 4.5sqn                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

2 * 2.5 * 0.9 = 4.5sqm                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

1 x 1.80 x 0.90 = 1.62 sqm                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

part- B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

2 * 1.8 * 0.9 = 3.24sqm                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

1 * 1.8 * 1.5 = 2.75sqm 

1 * 1.25 * 0.9 = 1.12 * 0.59m

Total 17.73 sqm x 10=177.30 sqm

177 sqm 3889.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.03 Painting of shed with red oxide primer and paint with labour cost, tools & tackles. 20 nos 3890.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.04 Transportation of shed from transport section to working site. 20 nos 3891.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

2 Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC 1.000 Nos 0.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

Total in Figures 0.00 INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must Not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

INR Zero Only

Works Contract

Making, fabrication of pump motor & starter, switch shed at different places at AADOCM mine under AADOCM, Dhori Area.
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1.01 PART-A  03 (Three) nos of Gate-in Box Switch Gear of SDLS (zero value) 1 Job 3888.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.02 Providing and fixing of thermal overload. 3 No 3889.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.03 Providing and fixing of Micro switch. 6 No 3890.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.04 Providing and fixing of CT for O/L relay. 9 No 3891.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.05 Providing and fixing of P.T. 550V/220V. 2 No 3892.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.06 Providing and fixing of ML-6 Contactor. 2 No 3893.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.07 Providing and fixing of incoming-outgoing bushing porcelain type with brass stud 1.1KV grade. 21 No 3894.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.08 Providing and fixing of Earth leakage relay 550 volt Electronic type delay sec 0.1-1 amp range 0.1 Amp-0.75 Amp 3 No 3895.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.09 Providing and fixing of CBCT for Earth leakage relay. 1 No 3896.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.1 Rectification control circuit wiring, including some material as ferules wire, lugs,clip, socket, wiring belt etc. 3 No 3897.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.11 Complete cleaning/petrol wash unit and double coat color of G/Box/switch. 3 No 3898.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.12 PART-B  03 (Three) nos of ACB 100A Andrew Yule make switches(zero value) 1 Job 3899.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.13 Providing and fixing of incoming-outgoing 1 bushing porcelain type with brass stud 1.1KV grade. 18 No 3900.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.14 Providing and fixing of Micro switch. 6 No 3901.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.15 Providing and fixing of overload relay 2-5 Amp. 3 No 3902.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.16 Providing and fixing of C.T. for overload relay 9 No 3903.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.17 Providing and fixing of indicator lamp. 3 No 3904.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.18 Providing and fixing of P.T. 550V/220V/110V Transformer 2 No 3905.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.19 Providing and fixing of shunt trip coil 110 volt with plunger. 3 No 3906.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.2 Providing and fixing of isolator set. 2 No 3907.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.21 Providing and fixing of push switch elements (NO & NC). 6 No 3908.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.22 Providing and fixing of Earth leakage relay 550V Electronic type delay Sec 0.1-1 sec., Amp, range 0.1 Amp-0.75 Amp 3 No 3909.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.23 Providing and fixing of CBCT 550V for Earth leakage relay. 2 No 3910.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.24 Complete cleaning/petrol wash unit and double coat colour of switches. 3 No 3911.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.25 PART-C 106 (Nine) no. 200A ACB switches Reroll Burn make(zero value) 1 Job 3912.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.26 Providing and fixing of incoming-outgoing bushing porcelain type with brass stud 1.1KV grade. 27 No 3913.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.27 Providing and fixing of Micro switch. 10 No 3914.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.28 Providing and fixing of auxiliary contract 110V 6 No 3915.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.29 Providing and fixing of overload relay 2-5 Amp. 6 No 3916.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.3 Providing and fixing of C.T. for overload relay 100/5. 18 No 3917.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.31 Providing and fixing of indicator lamp. 6 No 3918.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.32 Providing and fixing of P.T. 550V/220V/110V Transformer 3 No 3919.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.33 Providing and fixing of shunt trip coil 110 volt with plunger. 6 No 3920.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.34 Providing and fixing of isolator set. 6 No 3921.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.35 Providing and fixing of push switch elements (NO & NC). 12 No 3922.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.36 Providing and fixing of Earth leakage relay 550V Electronic type delay Sec 0.1-1 sec., Amp, range 0.1 Amp-0.75 Amp 5 No 3923.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.37 Providing and fixing of CBCT 550V for Earth leakage relay. 5 No 3924.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.38 Complete cleaning/petrol wash unit and double coat color of starter. 6 No 3925.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.39 PART-D 04 (four) nos of gate-in starter(zero value) 1 job 3926.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.4 Providing and fixing of ML-6 Contactor. 2 No 3927.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.41 Providing and fixing of isolator set. 2 No 3928.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.42 Providing and fixing of HRC fuse Bakelite type. 4 No 3929.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.43 Providing and fixing of Bakelite board 18" x 12" 2 No 3930.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.44 Providing and fixing of incoming-outgoing 5 bushing porcelain type with brass stud 1.1KV grade. 6 No 3931.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.45 Providing and fixing of push switch elements. 8 No 3932.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.46 Providing and fixing of test reset switch. 2 No 3933.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.47 Providing and fixing of P.T. 550V/220V/110V Transformer 2 No 3934.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.48 Providing and fixing of Earth leakage relay 550 volt Electronic type delay sec 0.1-1 sec. Amp range 0.1 Amp-0.75 Amp. 2 No 3935.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.49 Providing and fixing of CBCT 550V for Earth leakage relay. 2 No 3936.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.5 Rectification of control circuit wiring including some materials as ferules wire, lugs, clips, socket, wiring belt etc. 2 No 3937.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.51 Providing and fixing of CT for overload relay 100/5. 6 No 3938.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.52 Complete cleaning/petrol wash unit and double coat colour of starter gate in. 2 No 3939.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

2 Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC 1.000 Nos 0.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

Total in Figures 0.00 INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must Not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

INR Zero Only

Works Contract

"Repairing and full overhauling of different switches/Gate-End (A) 03 (Three) nos of Gate-in Box Switch Gear of SDLs, (B) 03 (Three) nos of ACB 100A Andrew Yule make 

switches (controlling switch of different M/Cs), (C) 06 (Six) no. 200A ACB switches Reroll Burn / Reroll Burn make attached with different M/Cs (D) 02 (Two) nos of gate-

in starter of roof bolting machines under Dhori khas colliery.
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1.01 Providing and fixing 50 mm dia X 3.2 metres G.I. pipe (including accessories) complete with 50mm * 50mm * 6 mm angle 

iron bracket on wall and 75mm * 90 mm shackle insulator with straps for house service connection including painting the 
angle and flat iron with primer and finish paint etc. as required.

12 Each 3888.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.02 Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning of following capacity TPN tap off box/plug-in box made of 1.6mm thick 

sheet steel enclosure duly painted with powder coating on existing overhead bus bar system complete with TPN 

disconnector FSU and HRC fuses, connections, earthing etc. as required.

14 Each 3889.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.03 Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, 

single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required 2 * 4 sq. mm + 1 * 4 sq. mm earth wire
2200 meter 3893.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.04 Wiring for circuit/submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, 
single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit as required 4 * 10 sq. mm + 2 X 6 sq. mm earth wire

502 Each 3895.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.05 Providing and fixing following capacity TP&N disconnector fuse switch unit inside the existing panel board with ISI marked 

HRC fuses including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required.
14 Each 3896.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.06 Supplying and fixing DP sheet steel enclosure on surface/ recess along with 25/ 32amps 240 volts "C" curve DP MCB 

complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required
78 meter 3913.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.07 Erection of G.I. Wire No. 8 SWG including binding etc. as required. 120 kg 3924.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.08 G.I. Wire 120 kg 3925.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

2 Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC 1.000 Nos 0.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

Total in Figures 0.00 INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must Not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

INR Zero Only

Works Contract

"Repair/replacement of damaged service cable, junction box, bus-bar box situated in campus M.Q. Type quarters block no.1,2,3,4,5,6,7 at CCD under G.M unit Dhori 

Area.



Name of the Work 

/ Contract No:

. Category of Services  (To Be Selected by Department)

Category 

of Bidder

( To Be 

Selected 

by Bidder)

 To Be 

Entered by 

Department

ITC Available

Bidder's 

Status  

(Mandato

ry)

Rate of GST 

(in %)
Total GST(in Rs.)

GST  to be Paid By 

Bidder (in Rs.)
GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)

Name of the 

Bidder/ Bidding 

Firm / Company :

Select

18 0.00 0.00 0.00

NUMBER # TEXT # NUMBER 

#

TEXT # NUMBER NUMBER # NUMBER # TEXT #

Sl.

No.

Item Description Quantity Units Estimated 

Rate  in

Rs.      P

BASIC RATE In 

Figures To be 

entered by the 

Bidder  in

Rs.      P

TOTAL AMOUNT  

Without Taxes  in

Rs.      P

TOTAL AMOUNT 

In Words

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1.01 Replacement of cocksheet for bucholz relay, drain valve and cocksheet for connecting pipe fins 2 nos 3888.00 0.00 INR Zero Only
1.02 Replacement of conservator oil level indicator with low oil alert and indication 3 nos 3889.00 0.00 INR Zero Only
1.03 Replacement of drain valve of 2 inch dia size. 2 nos 3893.00 0.00 INR Zero Only
1.04 Supply and Providing of digital type winding temperature meter and oil temperature meter 6 nos 3895.00 0.00 INR Zero Only
1.05 Supply and Providing of rdt port for oil temperature sensing and winding temperature sensing of 6 mtr length cable. 6 nos 3896.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.06 Supply and Providing of control cable for trip control and meter operation 16 core 2.5 sq mm 150 mtr 3913.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.07 Supply and Providing of cooling fan 415 volt ac 6 blade with IP65 
No of poles 4
Voltage 415 volt
Input power 900 watt
Air flow 20500 m3/hr
Full load current 5 amps.
Speed 960 rpm.
Water protection:- IP65

24 nos 3924.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

1.08 Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and Framed work including cutting hoisting 
fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.

750 kg 3925.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

2 Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC 1.000 Nos 0.00 0.00 INR Zero Only

Total in Figures 0.00 INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff officer(E&M), Dhori Area.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must Not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

INR Zero Only

Works Contract

Repairing and maintenance of 3 nos of power transformer at 33kv/11 kv main regional sub station mrss Dhori Area.


